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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students who were overweight (i.e., at or above the 85th percentile but below the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex) --
MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT (knowt)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [15.6% |(11.1%-20.0%) |3,252[17.2% [ (11.2%-23.3%) {1,699 [14.1% | (8.8%-19.3%) [1,553
----Grade----
Kindergarten 12.1% | (6.4%-17.9%) [1,428(13.1% | (7.3%-18.8%) | 738 |11.3%| (2.7%-19.8%) | 690
Grade 3 20.3% |(15.0%-25.6%) [1,825]23.2% |(15.1%-31.3%) | 961 [17.8% |(11.8%-23.9%) | 864
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 19.8% | (0.0%-56.8%) | 42 A A A A A A
Asian** 20.7% | (4.7%-36.7%) 64 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 18.1% | (0.0%-57.1%) | 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 6.7% | (0.0%-16.4%) | 42 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 15.8% |(11.1%-20.6%) |2,940| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 5.3% | (0.0%-12.9%) | 42 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students who were overweight (i.e., at or above the 85th percentile but below the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex) -- MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT (weighted). Note: Due to
missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students who were obese (i.e., at or above the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex) -- MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT

(knobese)
Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [16.1% [(11.1%-21.0%) [3.363[15.3%| (9.1%-21.5%) [1,510{16.8% [(10.7%-22.8%) {1,852
----Grade----
Kindergarten 12.5% | (6.0%-19.1%) [1,477|12.4% | (6.5%-18.2%) | 699 [12.7% | (2.8%-22.6%) | 778
Grade 3 20.8% [(15.5%-26.1%) | 1,866 |19.1% [(10.5%-27.7%) | 791 [22.2%|(15.8%-28.6%) [1,075
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 30.3%( (0.0%-65.4%) | 64 A A A A A A
Asian** 7.1% | (0.0%-24.3%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 20.0%| (0.0%-52.3%) | 22 A A A A A A
Hispanic 20.0% | (0.0%-40.8%) | 126 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 15.5% [(10.9%-20.1%) [2,877| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 31.8% | (7.1%-56.4%) | 251 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of students who were obese (i.e., at or above the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex) -- MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of

demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students who were at a healthy weight (i.e., at or above the 5th percentile but below the 85th percentile for body mass index, by age and
sex) -- MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT (knhlthwt)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 63.9% | (57.7%-70.1%) [13,369(63.9% |(54.0%-73.8%) |6,310|64.0% | (58.7%-69.2%) | 7,059
----Grade----
Kindergarten 70.9% | (63.0%-78.8%) | 8,349 |72.5% |(64.0%-81.0%) |4,098 |69.4% |(59.8%-79.1%) |4,251
Grade 3 54.4% | (46.5%-62.3%) | 4,889 |51.9% |(37.7%-66.2%) |2,153|56.5% |(47.8%-65.2%) |2,736
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 49.9% (7.2%-92.7%) 106 A A A A A A
Asian** 65.0% | (37.7%-92.4%) | 201 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 61.9% | (18.8%-100.0%) 68 A A A A A A
Hispanic 66.6% | (41.8%-91.4%) | 418 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 64.2% | (58.4%-70.1%) [11,925| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 62.9% | (38.0%-87.9%) 498 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students who were at a healthy weight (i.e., at or above the 5th percentile but below the 85th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex) -- MEASURED HEIGHT/WEIGHT (weighted). Note:
Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
What language is spoken most often at home? (kn5a)

Percentage of parents who answered something other than 'English’

Total Female Male

% | cl INJ]%| a [N|]%| a [N
Total [ 15% | (0.4%-2.7%) [408]2.7%(0.3%-5.2%) [345]0.5% [ (0.0%-1.1%) |64
----Grade----
Kindergarten 2.0% | (0.2%-3.8%) |266|3.6% [(0.0%-7.7%) [224]0.6% |(0.0%-1.7%) |42
Grade 3 1.1% | (0.0%-2.3%) [142]1.9%(0.0%-3.8%) |120(0.3% [(0.0%-0.9%) (22
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 70.1% |(58.8%-81.3%) |243| * A A A A A
Black or African American** 23.6%| (2.6%-44.7%) | 66 | * A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 0.3% | (0.0%-0.7%) |69 [ A N A A
Multiple races** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered something other than 'English’ (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How would you describe your child's health status? (kn6)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Excellent’, 'Very good' or 'Good’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total [ 97.2% | (95.9%-98.6%) [26,205]96.6% | (94.7%-98.4%) [12,365[97.8% | (96.0%-99.6%) [13,666
----Grade----
Kindergarten 97.5% | (95.4%-99.6%) |13,088[97.3%(93.5%-100.0%) | 6,117 [97.7% |(94.8%-100.0%) | 6,893
Grade 3 97.2% | (94.9%-99.4%) [12,900[96.4% | (94.0%-98.7%) | 6,138 [97.9% [(95.5%-100.0%) | 6,665
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 84.6% | (59.7%-100.0%) 256 A A A A A A
Asian** 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 413 | A A A A A
Black or African American** 83.5% | (55.9%-100.0%) | 235 A A A A A A
Hispanic 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 836 | A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 97.5% | (96.1%-98.9%) [23,136| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 93.5% | (83.2%-100.0%) | 897 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Excellent’, 'Very good' or 'Good' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that your child has diabetes? (kn7)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | a [N w]| a [N %[ a
Total [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [0.0%[(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | 0
----Grade----
Kindergarten 0.0%{(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [{0.0% |(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [{0.0% |(0.0%-0.0%)
Grade 3 0.0%{(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [{0.0% |(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [{0.0% |(0.0%-0.0%)
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0%((0.0%-0.0%)| 0| ~ A AloA A
Asian** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A Aloa A
Black or African American** 0.0%((0.0%-0.0%)| 0| ~ A AloA A
Hispanic 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A Afoa A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |0.0% |(0.0%-0.0%) [0 | A A AloA A
White** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A Aloa A
Multiple races** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A AfoA A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students with diagnosed diabetes (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k7) (kndiab)

Total Female Male

% | a [N %w| a [N %] a [N
Total [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [0.0%[(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | 0
----Grade----
Kindergarten 0.0%|(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 10.0% |(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 |0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | O
Grade 3 0.0%|(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 10.0% |(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 |0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | O
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0%((0.0%-0.0%)| 0| ~ A AloA A A
Asian** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A Aloa A A
Black or African American** 0.0%((0.0%-0.0%)| 0| ~ A AloA A A
Hispanic 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A Afoa A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) [0 | * A Afoa A A
White** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 | * A Aloa A A
Multiple races** 0.0%](0.0%-0.0%) [0 ]| * A AfoA A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of students with diagnosed diabetes (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k7) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.

November 20, 2015
Page 8



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that your child has asthma? (kn8)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 13.8% | (11.6%-16.0%) [3,694]11.8% | (8.9%-14.7%) [1,499]15.8% |(11.8%-19.7%) |2,196
----Grade----
Kindergarten 8.1% (5.7%-10.6%) (1,087 5.7% | (2.5%-8.9%) | 357 |10.3%| (5.8%-14.9%) | 730
Grade 3 19.1% | (16.4%-21.8%) |[2,515[17.8% |(13.3%-22.3%) |1,122]20.6% [(15.2%-25.9%) | 1,393
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.2% (0.0%-58.9%) 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% (0.0%-15.9%) 62 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 14.2% | (11.9%-16.6%) [3,356 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 17.3% (3.9%-30.7%) 166 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students with lifetime asthma (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k8) (knitasth)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 13.9% | (11.6%-16.1%) [3,694]11.8% | (8.9%-14.7%) [1,499]15.9% |(11.9%-19.9%) |2,196
----Grade----
Kindergarten 82% | (5.7%-10.6%) [1,087]|5.7% | (2.6%-8.9%) | 357 [10.4%| (5.9%-15.0%) | 730
Grade 3 19.3% | (16.4%-22.1%) [2,515[17.8% [(13.3%-22.3%) [1,122]21.0% [ (15.4%-26.5%) [1,393
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.2% (0.0%-58.9%) 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 74% | (0.0%-15.9%) [ 62 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 [ A A A A A
White** 143% | (11.9%-16.7%) [3.356] ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 17.3% | (3.9%-30.7%) | 166 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students with lifetime asthma (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k8) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
Page 10



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Does your child still have asthma? (kn9)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl IN| % | cl [N
Total [ 70.7% | (63.2%-78.1%) [2,610(66.2% [(56.7%-75.8%) {993 |73.7% | (62.4%-84.9%) | 1,618
----Grade----
Kindergarten 74.6% | (58.9%-90.2%) | 811 [56.5% |(17.4%-95.6%) [202|83.4% |(67.6%-99.2%) | 609
Grade 3 67.9% | (59.2%-76.6%) |1,707 [68.8% |(55.3%-82.2%) |771|67.2% |(50.9%-83.5%) | 936
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 62 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 69.0% | (60.9%-77.0%) (2,314 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 87.9% | (66.3%-100.0%) | 146 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students with current asthma (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k8 and k9) (kncrasth)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N [ % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [10.0% | (8.2%-11.8%) [2.610 8.0% [(5.8%-10.2%) [993[11.9% [(8.6%-15.2%) [ 1,618
----Grade----
Kindergarten 6.2% | (3.9%-8.4%) | 811 | 3.3% | (1.1%-5.5%) |202| 8.8% [(4.6%-13.0%) | 609
Grade 3 13.3% |(10.6%-16.1%) | 1,707 [12.4% [(7.8%-17.1%) [771]|14.4% | (9.9%-18.8%) | 936
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.2% (0.0%-58.9%) | 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% | (0.0%-15.9%) | 62 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 10.1%| (8.3%-11.9%) [2,314| A A Ao A A
Multiple races** 15.6% | (3.5%-27.6%) | 146 | A A Al oA A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students with current asthma (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k8 and k9) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

Symptoms of asthma include coughing, wheezing, shortness of breath, chest tightness or phlegm production when your child does not have a cold or
respiratory infection. During the past 30 days, on how many days did your child have any symptoms of asthma? (kn10a)

Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered at least 1 day

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [50.0% | (41.9%-58.1%) [1,813]47.1%((36.0%-58.3%) [692[52.0% [ (40.1%-63.9%) [1,120
----Grade----
Kindergarten 61.9% | (40.5%-83.2%) | 648 [56.5% [(35.3%-77.7%) [202]64.6% [ (39.7%-89.6%) | 446
Grade 3 44.6% | (34.5%-54.7%) [1,109[43.1% [(30.2%-56.0%) [471]45.8% [ (30.4%-61.3%) | 638
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 52.6% | (0.0%-100.0%) | 46 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-00%) | 0 A A aloa A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 67.8% |(10.5%-100.0%) | 42 [ = A Aloa A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 A A Aloa A A
White** 48.8% | (40.4%-57.1%) [1,602] ~ A Aloa A A
Multiple races** 73.4% [(36.6%-100.0%) | 122 [ A Aloa A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered at least 1 day (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the

overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

During the past 30 days, on how many days did his or her asthma make it difficult for your child to stay asleep? (kn11)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered at least 1 day

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl [N| % | cl | N
Total [29.9% [(20.5%-39.3%) [1,002(24.9% | (9.7%-40.1%) [373]33.4% [(22.5%-44.2%) | 719
----Grade----
Kindergarten 42.7%|(23.8%-61.6%) | 447 |45.6% |(14.7%-76.6%) [163[41.2% |(17.9%-64.6%) |284
Grade 3 25.7%|(14.0%-37.3%) | 645 [18.8% | (2.3%-35.2%) [210(31.2% |(17.3%-45.2%) |435
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 52.6%((0.0%-100.0%) | 46 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 32.2%]| (0.0%-89.5%) | 20 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 28.5% |(20.2%-36.8%) | 944 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 49.3% | (3.0%-95.6%) | 82 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered at least 1 day (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the

overall total.

November 20, 2015
Page 14



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 12 months, how much did your child limit his or her usual activities due to asthma? (kn52)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'One or more times per week' or 'Almost daily’

Total Female Male

% | cl [N] % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [14.7%| (6.7%-22.6%) [531[16.7%|(7.2%-26.2%) |245[13.2% | (1.6%-24.9%) | 286
----Grade----
Kindergarten 16.0% | (0.0%-33.6%) |167(23.9% |(0.0%-53.9%) | 85 [11.9%|(0.0%-35.9%) | 82
Grade 3 14.6% | (6.3%-23.0%) |364(14.7% |(3.4%-26.0%) [160(14.6% |(4.2%-25.0%) (203
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 52.6% | (0.0%-100.0%) | 46 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 67.8% [(10.5%-100.0%) | 42 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 11.6%| (4.5%-18.7%) |[381] ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 37.2%| (0.0%-77.2%) | 62 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'One or more times per week' or 'Aimost daily' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic
categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 12 months, about how many days of school did your child miss because of his or her asthma? (kn13)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'One or more times per week' or 'Almost daily’

Total Female Male

% | cl [N] % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [ 9.7% | (3.8%-15.6%) |355(13.7%[(5.1%-22.3%) [205(6.9% [ (0.0%-14.7%) | 149
----Grade----
Kindergarten 12.0% | (0.0%-25.6%) [126(23.9% |(0.0%-57.9%) | 85 |5.9% |(0.0%-18.4%) | 40
Grade 3 9.1% | (1.5%-16.7%) [229(10.7% |(0.6%-20.8%) |120|7.8% |(0.0%-17.8%) [ 109
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 52.6% |(0.0%-100.0%) | 46 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | 0O A A AloA A A
Black or African American** 0.0% [ (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Hispanic 32.2% | (0.0%-89.5%) [20 [ ~ A Ao A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 7.5% | (1.4%-13.5%) [248| ~ A S A A
Multiple races** 24.1% (0.0%-53.5%) | 40 | ~ A Ao A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'One or more times per week' or 'Aimost daily' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic
categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Has a doctor, nurse, or asthma educator ever taught you what to do when your child has an asthma episode or attack? (kn14)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N | % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 82.1% | (74.3%-89.9%) [2,976(75.5%| (61.5%-89.6%) |1,100(86.6% | (78.2%-95.0%) |1,867
----Grade----
Kindergarten 84.7% | (69.8%-99.6%) | 887 |89.1% [(69.0%-100.0%) | 318 [82.4% [(63.3%-100.0%) | 569
Grade 3 81.2% | (72.2%-90.2%) [2,017]72.5% | (56.7%-88.3%) | 791 [88.0% | (77.6%-98.4%) |1,226
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 62 | » A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander™ | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 81.6% | (72.9%-90.3%) [2,680] * A A A A A
Multiple races** 87.9% | (62.9%-100.0%) | 146 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
An Asthma Action Plan, sometimes called an Asthma Management Plan, is a printed form with asthma treatment directions from your child’s doctor. It
tells you what asthma medications your child should take and what asthma “triggers” your child should avoid. It also tells you how to know if your child’s
asthma is getting worse and what to do if it gets worse, such as when to change the amount or type of medicine and when to call the doctor or go to the
emergency room. Has a doctor, nurse, or asthma educator ever given you an Asthma Action Plan for your child? (kn15a)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl | N | % | cl [N]| % | cl | N
Total [ 59.6% | (50.8%-68.4%) [2,161]50.0% [(38.1%-62.0%) |735[66.2% |(54.8%-77.6%) [ 1,427
----Grade----
Kindergarten 68.9% | (49.2%-88.5%) | 721 [54.4% [(15.1%-93.7%) [194|76.4% | (55.8%-96.9%) | 527
Grade 3 56.5% | (45.1%-67.9%) |1,404(49.5% [(31.9%-67.2%) |541(62.0% |(47.5%-76.4%) | 864
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A Ao A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 62 A A Ao A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 60.7% | (50.3%-71.0%) [1,993| A A Ao A A
Multiple races** 63.8% | (18.8%-100.0%) | 106 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Have you ever taken a course or class on how to manage your child's asthma? (kn16)
Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl [N] % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [17.3% [(11.6%-23.0%) [620{14.9% [ (6.0%-23.9%) [219{18.9% [ (8.5%-29.3%) |401
----Grade----
Kindergarten 19.1% | (6.3%-32.0%) [200]10.9% [(0.0%-31.0%) | 39 |23.4% |(5.0%-41.9%) [162
Grade 3 17.1% [(10.6%-23.7%) [420]16.5% | (5.9%-27.1%) [180]17.7% | (4.4%-30.9%) [ 240
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% | (0.0%-00%) [0 [ A aloa A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0% | (0.0%-00%) [0 [ A aloa A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [ A aloa A A
White** 18.4% [(12.0%-24.8%) [598] ~ A Aloa A A
Multiple races** 13.3% | (0.0%-40.5%) [22] » A Aloa A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child had asthma in kn8, number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Does your child currently have autism, PDD-NOS, Asperger's Disorder, or atypical autism? (kn17)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl IN[%]|] a [N|®%w| a [N
Total [ 3.3% | (2.3%-4.4%) [899[0.8% [(0.0%-1.8%) |108{5.7% | (3.5%-7.9%) [791
----Grade----
Kindergarten 3.6% | (1.6%-5.6%) [485(1.3%(0.0%-3.2%) | 78 [5.8% [(2.1%-9.5%) |407
Grade 3 3.1% | (1.7%-4.5%) [415]0.5%(0.0%-1.3%) | 30 [5.6% [(2.9%-8.4%) | 385
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 13.8%1(0.0%-41.6%) | 42 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% [ (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [ A Aloa A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0% [ (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [ A N A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 | » A A oa A A
White** 3.4% | 2.3%-4.4%) [793] ~ A A oa A A
Multiple races** 6.7% [(0.0%-17.1%) | 64 [ A A oa A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

Does your child receive special education services for autism, PDD-NOS, Asperger's Disorder, or atypical autism at school? (kn18)
Among parents who reported their child has some form of autism in kn17, percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl [N] % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [ 82.5% | (63.0%-100.0%) [742] 63.9% | (0.0%-100.0%) [69(85.0% |(66.0%-100.0%) |673
----Grade----
Kindergarten 75.0% | (46.7%-100.0%) |363[ 50.0% | (0.0%-100.0%) [39]79.8% [(51.6%-100.0%) |325
Grade 3 91.3% | (71.2%-100.0%) |378[100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) {30]90.6% | (69.2%-100.0%) |348
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 00% | (0.0%-00%) o[ A NG A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 00% | (0.0%-00%) o[ A NG A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* | 0.0% | (0.0%-00%) [0 | » A aloa A A
White** 85.4% | (67.0%-100.0%) |678[ ~ A aloa A A
Multiple races** 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) [ 64 | A aloa A A

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among parents who reported their child has some form of autism in kn17, number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the

overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

What kind of health care coverage does your child have? (kn53)
Percentage of parents who answered 'No health insurance’

Total Female Male

% | cl IN[%| a [N|®%w| a [N
Total [2.9%| (1.4%-4.4%) [770]2.8% [(0.8%-4.7%) [354(3.0% [(0.8%-5.1%) |415
----Grade----
Kindergarten 2.7%| (0.7%-4.7%) [356(3.1%|(0.1%-6.1%) [1942.3% |(0.0%-4.6%) (162
Grade 3 3.1%| (1.1%-5.1%) |414(2.5% [(0.0%-5.2%) |160(3.7% [(0.4%-7.0%) | 254
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0%| (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0%] (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0%] (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0%] (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** [0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
White** 2.8%| (1.3%-4.3%) |657| ~ A A A A
Multiple races** 4.2%((0.0%-10.4%) | 40 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'No health insurance' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How long ago did your child last visit the dentist for preventive dental care such as check-ups and dental cleanings? (Include dental hygienists as well as
all types of dentists.) (kn54a)
Percentage of parents who answered '12 months or less’

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total | 87.7% | (84.7%-90.6%) [23,621]86.2% [(82.9%-89.6%) |11,042(89.3% | (85.2%-93.4%) [12,474
----Grade----
Kindergarten 86.5% | (82.3%-90.8%) |11,580(83.0% |(76.6%-89.3%) | 5,217 |90.2% |(84.3%-96.1%) | 6,324
Grade 3 89.0% | (85.8%-92.1%) |11,841]89.5% |(85.0%-94.0%) | 5,698 |88.8% [(83.7%-93.9%) | 6,077
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 86.1% | (64.6%-100.0%) 260 A A A A A A
Asian** 67.4% | (43.4%-91.4%) 278 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 92.9% | (81.6%-100.0%) | 261 A A A A A A
Hispanic 89.7% | (77.3%-100.0%) 712 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 88.0% | (84.9%-91.2%) |20,923 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 82.4% | (67.0%-97.9%) 791 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered '12 months or less' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
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*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

How long ago did your child last visit the dentist for preventive dental care such as check-ups and dental cleanings? (Include dental hygienists as well as
all types of dentists.) (kn54a_2)
Percentage of parents who answered '12 months or less' (Excludes “Don’t know/don’t remember” responses from k54)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total | 88.7% | (86.1%-91.3%) [23,621]87.4% [(84.7%-90.2%) | 11,042{90.2% | (86.4%-93.9%) [12,474
----Grade----
Kindergarten 87.6% | (83.3%-91.8%) |11,580|84.5% |(78.9%-90.2%) | 5,217 |90.7% [(84.9%-96.5%) | 6,324
Grade 3 89.8% | (86.8%-92.7%) |11,841]90.3% |(86.5%-94.2%) | 5,698 |89.5% |(84.6%-94.5%) | 6,077
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 86.1% | (64.6%-100.0%) 260 A A A A A A
Asian** 71.2% | (45.1%-97.2%) 278 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 92.9% | (81.6%-100.0%) | 261 A A A A A A
Hispanic 89.7% | (77.3%-100.0%) 712 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** [100.0% | (100.0%-100.0%) 22 A A A A A A
White** 89.1% | (86.2%-92.0%) |20,923 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 82.4% | (67.0%-97.9%) 791 A A A A A A

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered '12 months or less' (Excludes “Don’t know/don’t remember” responses from k54) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal

the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

During the past 12 months, has your child been treated for a dental condition such as toothaches, decayed teeth or cavities, broken teeth, or bleeding
gums? (Do not include visits to an orthodontist for braces.) (kn55a)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 21.7% | (19.3%-24.0%) [5,834]20.8% |(18.3%-23.3%) |2,652|22.8% | (18.8%-26.8%) |3,182
----Grade----
Kindergarten 21.2% | (17.3%-25.0%) |2,834]19.9% |(14.5%-25.3%) |1,250|22.6% | (16.2%-29.0%) | 1,584
Grade 3 22.3% | (18.5%-26.2%) |2,964|22.2% |(15.9%-28.4%) | 1,402 |22.8% |(15.6%-30.1%) | 1,562
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 21.1% | (0.0%-52.4%) 64 A A A A A A
Asian** 16.2% | (0.0%-42.7%) | 64 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.8% (0.0%-24.2%) 22 A A A A A A
Hispanic 23.9% | (13.9%-33.8%) | 195 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 21.0% | (18.2%-23.7%) (4,971 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 30.4% | (13.0%-47.8%) | 292 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

During the past 12 months, has your child been treated for a dental condition such as toothaches, decayed teeth or cavities, broken teeth, or bleeding
gums? (Do not include visits to an orthodontist for braces.) (kn55a_2)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Don’t know/don’t remember” responses from k55a)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 21.8% | (19.5%-24.1%) [5,834]20.9% |(18.4%-23.4%) |2,652|22.9% [(18.9%-27.0%) |3,182
----Grade----
Kindergarten 21.2% | (17.5%-25.0%) |[2,834]20.0% [(14.7%-25.4%) |1,250|22.6% |(16.2%-29.0%) | 1,584
Grade 3 22.6% | (18.7%-26.5%) |2,964|22.3% [(16.0%-28.7%) |1,402|23.1%|(15.7%-30.6%) | 1,562
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 21.1% (0.0%-52.4%) 64 A A A A A A
Asian** 17.2% | (0.0%-45.6%) | 64 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.8% (0.0%-24.2%) 22 A A A A A A
Hispanic 23.9% | (13.9%-33.8%) | 195 | A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 21.1% | (18.4%-23.7%) [4,971| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 31.1% | (13.6%-48.5%) | 292 | A A A A A

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Don’t know/don’t remember” responses from k55a) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall

total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

During the past 12 months, was there a time when your child needed dental care but could not get it at that time? (kn22)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl IN[%]|] a [N|®%w| a [N
Total [ 3.6% | (2.3%-5.0%) [9783.9%|(1.8%-5.9%) |495(3.4% |(1.8%-5.1%) [483
----Grade----
Kindergarten 2.7% | (1.2%-4.1%) [357]3.1%(0.8%-5.4%) [194]2.3% |(0.4%-4.2%) | 163
Grade 3 4.4% | (2.3%-6.5%) |584|4.7% |(2.2%-7.3%) [300]4.1% |(1.5%-6.8%) |284
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Asian** 5.1% [(0.0%-16.3%) [ 20| ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 15.0% [(0.0%-38.6%) | 42 | * A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% |(0.0%-17.0%) | 62 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
White** 3.2% | (1.7%-4.7%) |749| ~ A S A A
Multiple races** 10.9%[(2.3%-19.4%) (104] ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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During the past 12 months, was there a time when your child needed dental care but could not get it at that time? (kn22_2)

2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k22)

Total Female Male

% | cl IN[%]|] a [N|®%w| a [N
Total [ 3.6% | (2.3%-5.0%) [978(3.9%|(1.9%-6.0%) |495(3.4% |(1.8%-5.1%) [483
----Grade----
Kindergarten 2.7% | (1.2%-4.1%) [357]3.1%(0.8%-5.4%) [194]2.3% |(0.4%-4.2%) | 163
Grade 3 4.4% | (2.3%-6.5%) |584|4.8% |(2.3%-7.3%) [300]4.1% |(1.5%-6.8%) [284
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Asian** 5.1% [(0.0%-16.3%) [ 20| ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 15.0% [(0.0%-38.6%) | 42 | * A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% |(0.0%-17.0%) | 62 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
White** 3.2% | (1.7%-4.7%) |749| ~ A S A A
Multiple races** 11.1% |(2.4%-19.8%) |104| * A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k22) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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Do you have any kind of insurance that pays for some or all of your child's DENTAL CARE? (Include health insurance obtained through work or

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

purchased directly, as well as government programs like MaineCare.) (kn56)
Percentage of parents who answered that they have insurance that pays for some or all of their child's dental care

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total | 83.3% | (77.8%-88.8%) [12,689(82.7% [(75.4%-89.9%) |5,971|84.2%[(77.9%-90.5%) |6,682
----Grade----
Kindergarten 82.7% | (76.5%-88.9%) | 6,809 [80.9% |(72.9%-88.9%) 2,958 |84.9% |(76.2%-93.5%) |3,851
Grade 3 83.8% | (77.0%-90.5%) | 5,768 |84.4% |(76.2%-92.5%) |2,974 |83.0% |(74.3%-91.6%) |2,758
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 106 A A A A A A
Asian** 92.3% | (73.6%-100.0%) | 265 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 82 A A A A A A
Hispanic 92.8% | (77.5%-100.0%) | 259 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 83.1% | (77.4%-88.8%) |11,524| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 85.1% | (67.3%-100.0%) | 344 A A A A A A

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered that they have insurance that pays for some or all of their child's dental care (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the

overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Has your child ever had dental sealants placed on his or her teeth at either your dental office or through a school program? (Sealants are a clear or white
material placed on the chewing surface of teeth to prevent cavities.) (kn64)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes' (at a dental office and/or through a school program)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 50.7% | (43.3%-58.2%) [13,623(54.3% |(46.4%-62.2%) |6,895 |47.9% [ (39.0%-56.8%) |6,692
----Grade----
Kindergarten 32.7% | (25.4%-39.9%) | 4,358 [36.6% |(28.6%-44.7%) [2,290]29.5% | (20.4%-38.5%) |2,068
Grade 3 69.1% | (61.2%-77.0%) | 9,154 [72.4% |(65.8%-78.9%) |4,566 |66.5% |(55.8%-77.2%) |4,551
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 37.3% | (12.8%-61.7%) 113 A A A A A A
Asian** 56.2% | (0.0%-100.0%) | 232 [ A A A A A A
Black or African American** 22.1% (0.1%-44.1%) 62 A A A A A A
Hispanic 50.6% | (31.6%-69.6%) | 423 [ A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 50.8% | (43.0%-58.6%) [12,001| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 55.2% | (36.1%-74.2%) 529 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (at a dental office and/or through a school program) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
Page 30



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Has your child ever received fluoride varnish treatments at either your dental office or through a school program? (kn65)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes' (at a dental office and/or through a school program)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total | 81.3% | (77.6%-85.0%) [21,739]81.3%[(74.7%-87.9%) [10,347[81.8% [ (77.2%-86.4%) [ 11,317
----Grade----
Kindergarten 77.9% | (73.3%-82.5%) |10,328|74.3% |(65.0%-83.5%) | 4,611 |81.4% [(74.6%-88.2%) | 5,678
Grade 3 84.4% | (78.0%-90.9%) |11,190|87.7% |(79.9%-95.6%) | 5,588 [82.0% [(75.6%-88.4%) | 5,566
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 92.7% | (78.2%-100.0%) | 280 A A A A A A
Asian** 50.3% | (17.6%-83.0%) 208 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 31.5% | (0.0%-64.8%) 88 A A A A A A
Hispanic 71.0% | (43.5%-98.4%) 578 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 82.3% | (79.2%-85.5%) |19,370 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 88.5% | (78.2%-98.8%) 849 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (at a dental office and/or through a school program) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 3 months, how many days of school has your child missed because of dental problems? (Do not include routine dentist/orthodontist
visits.) (kn58a)
Percentage of parents who answered at least 1 day

Total Female Male

% | a [N[w|] a [N[®w]| a |N
Total [2.1%[(0.8%-3.4%) [574 [1.7% [ (0.4%-3.0%) | 218[2.5% | (0.7%-4.4%) | 357
----Grade----
Kindergarten 0.9%{(0.0%-1.8%) [120]0.6% [(0.0%-1.8%) | 39 |1.1% [(0.0%-2.7%) | 81
Grade 3 3.1%](0.9%-5.4%) [4162.2%(0.3%-4.1%) | 140(4.0% | (0.3%-7.8%) | 276
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0%1(0.0%-0.0%)| O A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0%((0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0%1(0.0%-0.0%)| O A A A A A A
Hispanic 2.6%(0.0%-7.9%) | 22 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
White** 2.1%(0.6%-3.6%) |496( ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 2.1%(0.0%-6.3%) | 20 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered at least 1 day (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Presence of Treated Dental Caries (Observed during oral health assessment) (kncaries)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 29.3% | (22.5%-36.2%) [7,163]26.0% |(16.3%-35.7%) |3,351(32.8% | (24.6%-41.0%) |3,738
----Grade----
Kindergarten 24.8% | (15.9%-33.7%) |3,140|22.2%| (7.4%-37.0%) |1,511|27.2% |(18.6%-35.8%) | 1,556
Grade 3 34.6% | (25.1%-44.1%) |3,965]30.0% [(21.0%-38.9%) |1,782|39.6% |(27.6%-51.5%) |2,183
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 23.6% | (0.0%-58.3%) 51 A A A A A A
Asian** 452% | (0.0%-91.2%) | 145 | ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 19.3% | (3.7%-35.0%) | 171 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 29 A A A A A A
White** 29.8% | (22.0%-37.6%) [6,335] A A A A A A
Multiple races** 15.8% | (0.8%-30.7%) 180 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Presence of Treated Dental Caries (Observed during oral health assessment) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Presence of Untreated Dental Caries (Observed during oral health assessment) (kncavit)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N | % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [10.9% | (7.7%-14.1%) [2,655]11.4%| (6.1%-16.7%) [1,466]10.4% |(6.9%-14.0%) [1,189
----Grade----
Kindergarten 6.7% | (2.9%-10.4%) | 842 | 6.6% | (0.5%-12.7%) | 450 | 6.9% |(1.4%-12.3%) | 392
Grade 3 15.6% | (12.4%-18.7%) |1,783(16.6% [(11.5%-21.7%) | 986 |14.5% [(8.8%-20.1%) | 797
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 32.3% | (0.7%-63.9%) 61 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.5% | (0.0%-20.9%) 66 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** [100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 29 A A A A A A
White** 10.6% | (7.3%-13.9%) [2,251| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 15.1% | (0.0%-31.8%) | 173 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Presence of Untreated Dental Caries (Observed during oral health assessment) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Caries Experience (Presence of treated or untreated dental caries) (kncarexp)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 33.8% | (27.4%-40.3%) [8,260]30.7% [(20.2%-41.3%) |3,959|37.1% [ (30.9%-43.3%) |4,227
----Grade----
Kindergarten 27.7% | (18.5%-36.9%) |3,507|25.3% | (9.3%-41.3%) |1,720(30.0% |(21.9%-38.1%) |1,714
Grade 3 40.9% | (33.0%-48.9%) |4,694|36.7% |(27.8%-45.5%) |2,181|45.5% |(35.6%-55.5%) |2,512
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 23.6% | (0.0%-58.3%) 51 A A A A A A
Asian** 452% | (0.0%-91.2%) | 145 | ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 32.3% | (0.7%-63.9%) 61 A A A A A A
Hispanic 243% | (7.7%-41.0%) | 215 | A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 29 A A A A A A
White** 33.9% | (26.3%-41.6%) |7,219| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 22.7% | (3.4%-42.0%) 259 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Caries Experience (Presence of treated or untreated dental caries) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Presence of Sealants (Observed during oral health assessment) (knseal)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 41.1% | (30.6%-51.5%) [10,028(38.1%[(24.1%-52.1%) |4,910|44.9% | (35.4%-54.4%) |5,118
----Grade----
Kindergarten 11.6% | (4.8%-18.5%) | 1,473 |9.1% | (2.2%-16.0%) | 618 |14.9%| (6.0%-23.9%) | 855
Grade 3 72.8% | (57.8%-87.9%) | 8,350 (70.9% |(54.2%-87.6%) |4,215|74.9% |(60.3%-89.5%) |4,135
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 20.4% (0.0%-51.6%) 44 A A A A A A
Asian** 50.0% | (2.7%-97.4%) 161 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 14.4% (0.0%-45.9%) 27 A A A A A A
Hispanic 49.8% | (15.6%-84.0%) | 441 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 29 A A A A A A
White** 40.9% | (29.8%-52.0%) | 8,697 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 36.2% | (16.9%-55.5%) 413 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Presence of Sealants (Observed during oral health assessment) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Early / Urgent Dental Care Needed (Observed during oral health assessment) (kntreat)

Total Female Male

% | cl IN[%| a [N|®%w| a [N
Total [3.4% | (1.1%-5.7%) [834]4.1%[(0.1%-8.2%) [5322.6% | (0.6%-4.7%) | 301
----Grade----
Kindergarten 1.8% | (0.0%-4.6%) [230]2.5% [(0.0%-7.5%) [172]1.0% [ (0.0%-3.1%) | 59
Grade 3 5.0%| (2.2%-7.8%) |574[5.6%[(1.7%-9.5%) [331]4.4% [(0.3%-8.5%) [243
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0%]| (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 | ~ A N A A
Black or African American** 0.0%/ (0.0%-0.0%) | O A A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0%] (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 | A A N A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [0.0%| (0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [ 2 A A oa A A
White** 3.2%| (1.2%-5.3%) |687[ A A oa A A
Multiple races** 8.9%[(0.0%-23.5%) [101] A A oa A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Early / Urgent Dental Care Needed (Observed during oral health assessment) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
When your child is outside for more than one hour on a sunny day, how often does he or she wear sunscreen with an SPF of 15 or higher? (kn27a)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Most of the time' or ‘Always’

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 78.2% | (74.4%-81.9%) [21,069[77.1% [(72.6%-81.6%) |9,875[79.3% [ (74.5%-84.2%) | 11,089
----Grade----
Kindergarten 81.1% | (76.1%-86.0%) |10,878]78.9% |(73.0%-84.8%) |4,961(83.3% |(76.1%-90.5%) | 5,879
Grade 3 75.3% | (69.6%-80.9%) | 9,991 |75.2% |(68.3%-82.0%) |4,787 |75.4% |(68.4%-82.5%) | 5,138
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 72.2% | (38.2%-100.0%) | 218 A A A A A A
Asian** 47.5% | (17.5%-77.6%) 197 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 30.7% | (8.4%-53.1%) 86 A A A A A A
Hispanic 56.3% | (43.9%-68.7%) 471 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 80.9% | (76.5%-85.3%) [19,192]| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 67.0% | (46.8%-87.2%) 642 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Most of the time' or 'Always’' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

On a sunny day, when your child is outside for more than 15 minutes between 11 a.m. and 3 p.m., how often does he or she do one of the following: stay

in the shade, wear clothes covering most of his or her arms and legs, or wear a hat? (kn28a)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Most of the time' or ‘Always’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 44.1% | (39.5%-48.6%) [11,875(39.4%[(32.1%-46.7%) |5,049 |48.4% | (43.4%-53.4%) |6,765
----Grade----
Kindergarten 44.8% | (38.1%-51.5%) | 6,014 [41.5% [(30.3%-52.7%) [2,608 |48.3% [ (40.5%-56.0%) 3,405
Grade 3 42.8% | (37.8%-47.8%) | 5,681 [36.6% [(28.0%-45.2%) [2,333]48.3% [ (42.3%-54.3%) 3,287
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 43.8% | (17.7%-69.9%) 132 A A A A A A
Asian** 30.5% | (0.0%-69.4%) | 126 | A A A A A
Black or African American** 29.9% (3.6%-56.3%) 84 A A A A A A
Hispanic 41.8% | (16.0%-67.5%) | 349 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 44.6% | (39.7%-49.6%) [10,594| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 35.7% | (16.0%-55.4%) | 342 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Most of the time' or 'Always’' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 12 months, has your child had any sunburns? A sunburn is any reddening or burn of the skin that lasts until the next day. (kn29)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes'

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [21.3% [(18.5%-24.2%) [5,737[20.8% | (17.0%-24.7%) [2,669|21.7% [ (18.0%-25.4%) 3,029
----Grade----
Kindergarten 17.6% |(13.3%-21.9%) [2,355|15.6% | (9.6%-21.6%) | 978 |19.1% |(14.8%-23.4%) [ 1,338
Grade 3 24.6% |(20.2%-29.1%) |3,271[25.9% | (19.0%-32.9%) | 1,652 [23.8% | (18.3%-29.2%) {1,619
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 21.9% | (0.0%-47.6%) | 66 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% | (0.0%-17.0%) | 22 [ ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 16.5%| (0.0%-44.1%) | 46 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% | (0.0%-15.7%) | 62 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) [ 0 A A A A A A
White** 22.3% (19.6%-25.0%) |5,276 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 21.7%] (0.0%-44.1%) | 208 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 12 months, has your child had any sunburns? A sunburn is any reddening or burn of the skin that lasts until the next day. (kn29_2)

Percentage of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k29)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [21.7% [(18.9%-24.5%) [5,737[21.2% | (17.3%-25.1%) [2,669[22.1% [ (18.5%-25.7%) 3,029
----Grade----
Kindergarten 17.9% | (13.6%-22.1%) [2,355|15.8% | (9.8%-21.7%) | 978 |19.4% |(15.1%-23.7%) [ 1,338
Grade 3 25.1% |(20.6%-29.6%) |3,271[26.5% | (19.4%-33.7%) | 1,652 [24.2% | (18.6%-29.7%) {1,619
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 21.9% | (0.0%-47.6%) | 66 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% | (0.0%-17.0%) | 22 [ ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 16.5%| (0.0%-44.1%) | 46 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% | (0.0%-15.7%) | 62 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) [ 0 A A A A A A
White** 22.6% |(19.9%-25.3%) |5,276 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 23.1%| (0.0%-46.5%) | 208 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 'Yes' (Excludes “Not sure” responses from k29) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How many people living in the same household as your child smoke cigarettes, cigars, or pipes inside the house? (kn30)
Percentage of parents who answered at least 1 person

Total Female Male

% | cl | N | % | cl IN| % | cl | N
Total [ 7.2% [(3.9%-10.5%) [1,920]7.1% [ (2.9%-11.3%) |908(7.3% | (4.1%-10.6%) {1,012
----Grade----
Kindergarten 6.3% [(2.1%-10.6%) | 846 |5.7%[(0.1%-11.2%) [357|7.0% [(2.4%-11.6%) | 489
Grade 3 8.0% |[(4.9%-11.2%) 1,054 |8.4% [(4.5%-12.2%) [531|7.8% |(4.4%-11.2%) | 523
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 13.9% ((0.0%-33.8%) | 42 A A A A A A
Asian** 10.2% [(0.0%-32.5%) | 42 | A A AloA A A
Black or African American** 24.3% [(3.7%-45.0%) | 68 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.4% |(0.0%-16.3%)| 60 | A A AloA A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 6.0% | (3.0%-9.1%) |1,427| ~ A N ) A A
Multiple races** 21.7%((5.3%-38.0%) | 208 | ~ A Ao A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least 1 person (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often does your child ride in a booster car seat? (kn31a)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Never' or 'Rarely’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total | 34.0% | (23.4%-44.7%) [9,174]35.5% [(22.5%-48.5%) [4,544 |33.1% [ (23.3%-43.0%) [4,630
----Grade----
Kindergarten 2.6% (0.3%-4.9%) 351 | 4.9% | (0.4%-9.5%) | 311 | 0.6% | (0.0%-1.7%) 40
Grade 3 65.4% | (58.6%-72.1%) [8,679]64.8% |(57.8%-71.8%) |4,126(66.9% |(58.0%-75.7%) (4,553
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.2% (0.0%-59.2%) 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% (0.0%-16.4%) 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 67.0% | (11.8%-100.0%) | 188 A A A A A A
Hispanic 30.2% | (12.8%-47.6%) | 253 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 34.1% | (23.5%-44.6%) |8,081 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 35.1% | (18.7%-51.5%) | 337 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Never' or 'Rarely’ (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
Page 43



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often does your child ride in a booster car seat? (kn31a_2)
Percentage of parents who answered ‘Always'

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [58.4% | (47.4%-69.4%) [15,741[57.0% [(44.1%-69.9%) 7,299 [59.4% | (48.8%-70.0%) [8,298
----Grade----
Kindergarten 91.8% | (86.6%-96.9%) [12,315]90.1% |(84.0%-96.2%) |5,666 [93.1% [(87.1%-99.1%) (6,571
Grade 3 25.2%1 (19.1%-31.4%) | 3,350 |25.0% |(18.3%-31.7%) ({1,592 (24.8% | (16.1%-33.6%) | 1,691
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 70.8% |(40.8%-100.0%) | 214 A A A A A A
Asian** 84.5% |(59.5%-100.0%) | 349 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 33.0%| (0.0%-88.2%) 93 A A A A A A
Hispanic 65.0% | (44.6%-85.4%) | 544 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 57.9% | (47.1%-68.8%) [13,749]| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 62.8% | (47.4%-78.2%) | 602 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Always' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
When your child rides in a car, truck, or van, how often does he or she sit in the back seat? (kn32)
Among those who have a back seat available, percentage of parents who answered ‘Never sits in the back seat' or 'Sometimes sits in the back seat’

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N[ % ]| a |[N| % | cl | N
Total | 4.3% | (2.5%-6.1%) [1,155]3.2%(0.9%-5.6%) [409[5.4% | (3.2%-7.5%) |746
----Grade----
Kindergarten 1.5% | (0.0%-3.3%) | 203 |0.6% [(0.0%-1.9%) | 39 |12.3% | (0.0%-5.4%) |164
Grade 3 7.2% | (5.0%-9.4%) | 952 [5.9%|(2.7%-9.0%) [371(8.6% |(5.4%-11.8%) [582
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 7.3% |(0.0%-23.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% |(0.0%-17.6%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 2.6% | (0.0%-8.5%) | 22 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 3.9% | (2.1%-5.7%) | 921 [ ~ A S A A
Multiple races** 17.5% ((0.3%-34.7%) | 168 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Among those who have a back seat available, number of parents who answered 'Never sits in the back seat' or 'Sometimes sits in the back seat' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of

demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often does your child ride with teenage drivers, such as older brothers or sisters, relatives, or older friends? (kn33a_2)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Never' or 'Rarely’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total [ 95.9% | (94.0%-97.9%) [25,889(95.9%[(93.6%-98.2%) [12,277]95.9% | (92.5%-99.3%) [13,438
----Grade----
Kindergarten 96.4% | (94.6%-98.2%) [12,932(95.4% |(91.7%-99.1%) | 6,001 |97.1% |(93.9%-100.0%) | 6,854
Grade 3 95.4% | (92.4%-98.5%) [12,700(96.2% |(93.1%-99.4%) | 6,128 |94.6% | (90.1%-99.1%) | 6,476
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 302 A A A A A A
Asian** 94.7% | (82.4%-100.0%) | 391 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 83.5% | (55.9%-100.0%) | 235 A A A A A A
Hispanic 94.5% | (83.4%-100.0%) | 790 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 95.9% | (93.8%-98.1%) (22,803 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 97.7% | (93.0%-100.0%) | 937 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Never' or 'Rarely’ (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often does your child wear a helmet when riding a bike? (kn34a)
Among those whose child rides a bike, percentage of parents who answered ‘Never' or 'Rarely’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N | % | cl [N| % | cl | N
Total [ 6.4% | (4.1%-8.7%) [1.624] 7.8% [(4.5%-11.2%) [940[4.6% | (2.2%-7.1%) |614
----Grade----
Kindergarten 3.6% | (1.6%-5.5%) | 439 | 4.9% | (1.7%-8.2%) [279]1.9%| (0.1%-3.7%) |121
Grade 3 8.9% [(4.6%-13.1%) (1,148 (10.6% |(4.7%-16.6%) |661(6.9% |(2.7%-11.0%) |457
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.8% [(0.0%-18.1%) | 20 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 10.3% [(0.0%-32.7%) | 22 A A A A A A
Hispanic 5.5% [(0.0%-16.6%) | 46 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 6.4% | (3.8%-9.0%) [1,435 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 5.1% [(0.0%-12.4%)| 40 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Among those whose child rides a bike, number of parents who answered 'Never' or 'Rarely’ (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

Percentage of students who drank 100% fruit juice and/or ate fruit two or more times per day during the past seven days (knfruit)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [59.3% | (54.0%-64.6%) 15,766 [63.0% [(57.4%-68.7%) |7.872|56.4% | (49.8%-63.0%) [ 7,858
----Grade----
Kindergarten 68.0% | (61.2%-74.8%) | 9,045 |73.2% [(65.1%-81.4%) |4,549 |64.1% | (55.4%-72.8%) | 4,496
Grade 3 50.2% | (44.9%-55.5%) | 6,560 |52.4% |(45.7%-59.1%) |3,234 |48.3% | (42.5%-54.1%) | 3,289
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 28.4% | (6.0%-50.9%) 86 A A A A A A
Asian** 62.0% | (43.7%-80.3%) | 256 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 77.2% |(40.0%-100.0%) | 217 A A A A A A
Hispanic 62.7% | (42.1%-83.2%) | 498 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 59.6% | (52.7%-66.5%) |13,986| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 57.7%| (36.8%-78.5%) | 542 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students who drank 100% fruit juice and/or ate fruit two or more times per day during the past seven days (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal

the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students who ate vegetables three or more times per day during the past seven days (knveg)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N | % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [10.4% [ (7.6%-13.2%) [2,782[12.4% | (8.3%-16.6%) | 1,580 | 8.6% |(5.6%-11.7%) [ 1,201
----Grade----
Kindergarten 10.2% [(6.1%-14.2%) [1,357|13.3% [(7.5%-19.1%) | 831 | 7.5% [(3.3%-11.7%) | 527
Grade 3 10.5% [(6.6%-14.4%) [1,385]|11.3% [(5.2%-17.3%) | 711 |10.0% [(5.8%-14.1%) | 675
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Asian** 15.0% [(0.0%-35.1%) | 62 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% ((0.0%-18.4%) | 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 2.5% | (0.0%-6.9%) | 20 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 10.5% [(7.5%-13.5%) |2,478| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 14.3%|(1.9%-26.8%) | 135 | * A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students who ate vegetables three or more times per day during the past seven days (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students who drank 100% fruit juice, ate fruit and/or ate vegetables five or more times per day during the past seven days (knfrvg)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [26.7% [(23.1%-30.3%) [ 7,051 [30.5% | (24.2%-36.8%) 3,786 |23.6% [ (19.8%-27.5%) |3,265
----Grade----
Kindergarten 31.5% [(25.6%-37.5%) [4,169|37.4% |(27.9%-46.8%) |2,305|26.7% |(20.8%-32.6%) | 1,864
Grade 3 21.7% |(17.4%-26.0%) | 2,813 [23.0% |(15.3%-30.7%) |1,412[20.8% | (15.9%-25.7%) | 1,401
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 13.8% | (0.0%-36.3%) | 42 A A A A A A
Asian** 26.3% [(12.2%-40.3%) | 109 [ A A A A A A
Black or African American** 48.0% | (1.0%-94.9%) | 135 A A A A A A
Hispanic 25.3% [(10.2%-40.5%) | 190 | A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 26.2% [(22.1%-30.3%) |6,104| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 35.1% [(15.1%-55.0%) [ 329 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of students who drank 100% fruit juice, ate fruit and/or ate vegetables five or more times per day during the past seven days (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic
categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 7 days, how many times did your child drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda, sports drink, energy drink, or other sugar-sweetened beverage
such as Gatorade, Red Bull, lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, or Sunny Delight? (Do not count diet soda, other diet
drinks, or 100% fruit juice.) (kn59a)
Percentage of parents who answered at least one time per day in the past week

Total Female Male

% | a [N % ] «a IN| % | cl [ N
Total [ 7.2% | (4.9%-9.4%) [1,924]6.1%| (3.2%-8.9%) |773] 8.3% |(4.8%-11.7%) [1,152
----Grade----
Kindergarten 7.2% [(4.4%-10.0%) | 960 [8.2% |(3.3%-13.1%) [512| 6.4% | (3.2%-9.6%) | 447
Grade 3 7.3% [(4.5%-10.0%) | 965 [4.1%| (1.9%-6.3%) [260]|10.3% |(5.3%-15.4%) | 704
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 22.7%((0.0%-48.4%) | 68 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% [(0.0%-16.4%)| 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% |(0.0%-18.4%) | 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 5.0% [(0.0%-11.4%) | 42 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% [ (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 6.6% | (4.2%-8.9%) [1,554| * A A A A A
Multiple races** 15.2% [(3.7%-26.7%) | 146 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least one time per day in the past week (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 7 days, how many glasses of milk did your child drink? (Count the milk your child drank in a glass or cup, from a carton, or with cereal.

Count the half pint of milk served at school as equal to one glass.) (kn39b)

Percentage of parents who answered three or more glasses per day

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [21.9% [(17.7%-26.0%) [5,882[20.3% | (14.9%-25.7%) |2,579(23.0% | (18.6%-27.5%) [3,228
----Grade----
Kindergarten 25.5% [(18.3%-32.7%) |3,412|23.5% |(14.3%-32.7%) | 1,467 [27.0% [(19.2%-34.8%) [ 1,906
Grade 3 18.6% |(15.1%-22.2%) |2,470(17.6% [(12.5%-22.7%) [1,112]19.3% |(14.9%-23.7%) | 1,322
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 14.6% | (0.0%-35.4%) | 44 A A A A A A
Asian** 15.5% | (0.0%-35.3%) | 64 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 48.0% | (4.0%-92.0%) | 135 A A A A A A
Hispanic 23.0%| (6.4%-39.6%) | 192 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 21.5% [(17.1%-25.8%) [5,078| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 35.2% ((14.0%-56.5%) | 338 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered three or more glasses per day (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
In the last 12 months, how often did you (or other adults in your household) ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough
money for food? (kn40)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [12.7% ] (8.5%-17.0%) [3,421[12.9%[(8.0%-17.7%) |1,644|12.5% | (7.8%-17.2%) |1,747
----Grade----
Kindergarten 9.9% | (3.9%-15.9%) |1,322]11.4%|(5.1%-17.6%) | 714 | 8.7% | (1.2%-16.1%) | 607
Grade 3 15.1% [(11.3%-18.9%) 2,004 [13.7% |(9.1%-18.4%) | 871 |16.1%[(10.6%-21.7%) [1,103
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.3% | (2.8%-55.8%) | 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% | (0.0%-17.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% | (0.0%-18.4%) | 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 4.8% | (0.0%-13.2%) | 40 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 12.8% | (8.3%-17.2%) |3,022| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 20.1% | (6.8%-33.3%) | 192 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least once (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
In the last 12 months, how often did you (or other adults in your household) ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough
money for food? (kn40_2)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k40)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N [ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [12.7% | (8.5%-17.0%) [3,421[12.9%[(8.0%-17.9%) |1,644|12.5% | (7.8%-17.2%) |1,747
----Grade----
Kindergarten 9.9% | (3.9%-16.0%) |1,322]|11.5%(5.1%-17.9%) | 714 | 8.7% | (1.2%-16.1%) | 607
Grade 3 15.1% [(11.3%-18.9%) 2,004 [13.7% |(9.1%-18.4%) | 871 |16.1%[(10.6%-21.7%) [1,103
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 29.3% | (2.8%-55.8%) | 88 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% | (0.0%-17.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% | (0.0%-18.4%) | 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 4.8% | (0.0%-13.2%) | 40 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 12.8% | (8.3%-17.3%) |3,022 A A A A A A
Multiple races** 20.1% | (6.8%-33.3%) | 192 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k40) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

In the last 12 months, did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough money to buy food? (kn41)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 17.5% | (12.1%-22.8%) [4,708]18.4% |(12.7%-24.0%) [2,354|16.8% | (10.4%-23.2%) |2,354
----Grade----
Kindergarten 13.9% | (6.3%-21.6%) |1,872[16.9%| (8.7%-25.2%) (1,064 |11.5% | (2.1%-20.8%) | 808
Grade 3 20.8% | (16.6%-25.1%) [2,762]19.7% [(14.9%-24.4%) |1,252(22.2% |(16.0%-28.3%) | 1,510
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 22.7% (0.0%-48.4%) 68 A A A A A A
Asian** 53% | (0.0%-17.0%) | 22 [ ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% (0.0%-18.4%) 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.2% | (0.0%-19.8%) | 60 [ ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 | * A A A A A
White** 18.0% | (12.2%-23.9%) [4,277 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 18.0% | (6.2%-29.8%) | 173 [ ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered at least once (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
In the last 12 months, did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough money to buy food? (kn41_2)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k41)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N[ % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 17.6% | (12.2%-22.9%) [4,708]18.5% |(12.8%-24.1%) [2,354]|16.9% | (10.5%-23.4%) |2,354
----Grade----
Kindergarten 14.0% | (6.3%-21.8%) [1,872[17.0%| (8.7%-25.3%) [1,064|11.5% | (2.1%-21.0%) | 808
Grade 3 20.9% | (16.6%-25.1%) [2,762]19.7% [(15.1%-24.4%) |1,252(22.2% | (16.1%-28.4%) |1,510
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 22.7% | (0.0%-48.4%) 68 A A A A A A
Asian** 56% | (0.0%-18.1%) | 22 [ ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 7.1% (0.0%-18.4%) 20 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.2% | (0.0%-19.8%) | 60 [ ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 | * A A A A A
White** 18.1% | (12.2%-24.0%) [4.277] ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 18.0% | (6.2%-29.8%) [ 173 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k41) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY

K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
In the last 12 months, were you ever hungry but didn't eat because you couldn't afford enough food? (kn42)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N | % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [10.1%[(6.7%-13.6%) |2,738]11.3% [(7.4%-15.2%) [1,444] 9.2% |(5.5%-13.0%) [1,294
----Grade----
Kindergarten 8.6% |[(3.5%-13.8%) [1,159]11.4% [(5.6%-17.1%) | 714 | 6.3% [(0.3%-12.3%) | 444
Grade 3 11.6% [(8.9%-14.3%) | 1,540 10.8% |(7.1%-14.6%) | 691 [12.4% |(8.9%-15.9%) | 849
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 30.0% |(6.0%-53.9%) | 91 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% [(0.0%-17.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.2% ((0.0%-19.8%) | 60 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 10.1% [(6.3%-14.0%) |2,407| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 13.4%(0.8%-26.0%) | 129 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered at least once (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
In the last 12 months, were you ever hungry but didn't eat because you couldn't afford enough food? (kn42_2)
Percentage of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k42)

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N | % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [10.2%[(6.7%-13.7%) |2,738]11.4% | (7.4%-15.3%) [1,444] 9.3% |(5.5%-13.1%) [1,294
----Grade----
Kindergarten 8.7% [(3.5%-13.9%) [1,159]|11.5% [(5.6%-17.4%) | 714 | 6.3% [(0.3%-12.3%) | 444
Grade 3 11.6% [(9.0%-14.3%) |1,54010.9% |(7.2%-14.6%) | 691 [12.5% |(8.9%-16.0%) | 849
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 30.0% |(6.0%-53.9%) | 91 A A A A A A
Asian** 5.3% [(0.0%-17.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
Hispanic 7.2% ((0.0%-19.8%) | 60 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 10.2% [(6.4%-14.0%) |2,407| ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 13.4%(0.8%-26.0%) | 129 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered at least once (Excludes “Don’t know” responses from k42) (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
On an average school day, how many hours does your child watch TV? (kn43)
Percentage of parents who answered 3 or more hours

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N[ % ]| a |[N| % | cl | N
Total [ 5.4% | (3.5%-7.3%) [1,460(4.1%[(2.1%-6.1%) [522]6.7% | (3.0%-10.4%) 938
----Grade----
Kindergarten 3.6% | (1.8%-5.5%) | 486 |3.3%[(0.0%-6.6%) [202]4.0% | (1.0%-7.0%) |284
Grade 3 7.2% [(4.3%-10.1%) | 954 |4.7% [(1.9%-7.5%) |300|9.6% |(4.2%-15.0%) |654
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 6.6% |(0.0%-21.0%)| 20 A A A A A A
Asian** 10.7%|(0.0%-32.8%) | 44 | A Ao A A
Black or African American** 35.9% |(6.1%-65.6%) | 84 A A A A A A
Hispanic 8.2% [(0.0%-18.8%)| 68 | ~ A AloA A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 5.0% | (3.4%-6.6%) |1,182| ~ A S A A
Multiple races** 6.5% |(0.0%-15.0%) | 62 A A Ao A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 3 or more hours (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
On an average school day, how many hours does your child watch TV? (kn43_2)
Percentage of parents who answered 2 or fewer hours

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total [ 94.6% | (92.7%-96.5%) [25,407(95.9%| (93.9%-97.9%) [12,197[93.3%[(89.6%-97.0%) [13,036
----Grade----
Kindergarten 96.4% | (94.5%-98.2%) [12,850[96.7% [(93.4%-100.0%) | 6,001 [96.0% [(93.0%-99.0%) | 6,772
Grade 3 92.8% | (89.9%-95.7%) [12,320[95.3% | (92.5%-98.1%) | 6,068 [90.4% [(85.0%-95.8%) | 6,156
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 93.4% | (79.0%-100.0%) 282 A A A A A A
Asian** 89.3% | (67.2%-100.0%) | 369 | A A A A A A
Black or African American** 64.1% | (34.4%-93.9%) 151 A A A A A A
Hispanic 91.8% | (81.2%-100.0%) | 768 | A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 95.0% | (93.4%-96.6%) |22,509| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 93.5% | (85.0%-100.0%) | 897 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 2 or fewer hours (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

On an average school day, how many hours does your child play video or computer games or use a computer for something that is not school work?
(Count time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPod, an iPad or other tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook or other social networking
tools, and the Internet.) (kn60a)

Percentage of parents who answered 3 or more hours

Total Female Male

% | a [N[w|] a [N[®w]| a |N
Total [2.9% [(1.6%-4.3%) | 795 [1.8% [(0.2%-3.4%) | 230{4.0% | (1.9%-6.2%) 564
----Grade----
Kindergarten 1.5% [(0.0%-3.0%) | 202{0.0%[(0.0%-0.0%) | 0 [2.9%(0.0%-5.8%) [202
Grade 3 4.5% [(2.4%-6.5%) [593[3.6% [ (1.1%-6.1%) | 230[5.3% | (2.1%-8.4%) | 362
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 0.0%1(0.0%-0.0%)| O A A A A A A
Asian** 0.0%[(0.0%-0.0%) [ 0 | A N A A
Black or African American** 0.0%1(0.0%-0.0%)| O A A A A A A
Hispanic 0.0%[(0.0%-0.0%) [ 0 | A N A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [0.0% [(0.0%-0.0%)[ o | » A A oa A A
White** 3.1%[(1.7%-4.6%) [745| » A A oa A A
Multiple races** 2.1%[(0.0%-6.6%) [ 20 | ~ A A oa A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of parents who answered 3 or more hours (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)

On an average school day, how many hours does your child play video or computer games or use a computer for something that is not school work?
(Count time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPod, an iPad or other tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook or other social networking
tools, and the Internet.) (kn60a_2)

Percentage of parents who answered 2 or fewer hours

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total [ 97.1% | (95.7%-98.4%) (26,164 98.2% | (96.6%-99.8%) [12,54496.0% | (93.8%-98.1%) [13,446
----Grade----
Kindergarten 98.5% | (97.0%-100.0%) |13,219[100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 6,288 [97.1%(94.2%-100.0%) | 6,854
Grade 3 95.5% | (93.5%-97.6%) |12,688[96.4% | (93.9%-98.9%) [ 6,108 [94.7%| (91.6%-97.9%) | 6,484
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 302 A A A A A A
Asian** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 413 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 281 A A A A A A
Hispanic 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 836 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 96.9% | (95.4%-98.3%) [22,991 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 97.9% | (93.4%-100.0%) | 939 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 2 or fewer hours (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of students watching 2 or fewer hours of combined screen time (tv, video games, computer) per day on an average school day (knscreen)

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 71.1% | (67.5%-74.7%) [19,073]73.5% [(70.4%-76.7%) |9,328 |68.8% | (62.3%-75.2%) |9,609
----Grade----
Kindergarten 75.8% | (71.4%-80.2%) |10,108(78.1% |(72.3%-83.9%) (4,844 |74.0% |(66.6%-81.5%) |5,225
Grade 3 66.3% | (60.9%-71.7%) | 8,784 (69.0% |(63.7%-74.3%) (4,376 |63.3% ((54.4%-72.2%) |4,312
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 72.2% | (38.2%-100.0%) | 218 A A A A A A
Asian** 72.8% | (52.7%-92.9%) | 301 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 44.4% | (19.8%-68.9%) 104 A A A A A A
Hispanic 66.4% | (51.0%-81.8%) | 555 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% |(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 72.2% | (68.8%-75.6%) [17,090| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 49.2% | (23.9%-74.4%) 471 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.

Cl = 95% Confidence Interval

N = Number of students watching 2 or fewer hours of combined screen time (tv, video games, computer) per day on an average school day (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic

categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
During the past 7 days, on how many days was your child physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day? (Add up all of the time your child
spent in any kind of physical activity that increased his or her heart rate and made your child breathe hard some of the time.) (kn63)
Percentage of parents who answered 5 or more days

Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [ 78.1% | (74.7%-81.5%) [21,035]72.0%[(65.0%-79.0%) |9,178 |83.4% [ (79.6%-87.1%) | 11,683
----Grade----
Kindergarten 81.1% | (75.6%-86.6%) |10,886[73.8% [(64.4%-83.2%) [4,643(87.4% [(83.3%-91.4%) | 6,166
Grade 3 75.2% | (69.5%-81.0%) | 9,967 [70.2% [(59.7%-80.6%) [4,426 |79.5% [(72.1%-86.9%) | 5,445
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 92.7% | (77.0%-100.0%) 280 A A A A A A
Asian** 36.3% | (0.0%-74.0%) | 150 | ~ A A A A A
Black or African American** 85.0% | (61.4%-100.0%) | 239 A A A A A A
Hispanic 71.6% | (52.6%-90.7%) | 599 [ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 79.1% | (76.0%-82.2%) [18,776[ A A A A A A
Multiple races** 81.8% | (66.1%-97.4%) 784 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 5 or more days (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
November 20, 2015
Page 64



2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
Percentage of parents who indicated that their child was physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on all of the past seven days

(knpa7day)
Total Female Male

% | cl [ N % | cl | N | % | cl | N
Total [56.0% | (51.1%-61.0%) [15,083 [49.8% |(40.8%-58.8%) |6.350 [61.4% |(55.9%-66.9%) |8,597
----Grade----
Kindergarten 61.1% | (54.0%-68.3%) | 8,202 |57.5% [(46.3%-68.8%) |3,618|64.4% | (56.7%-72.2%) |4,545
Grade 3 50.6% | (42.6%-58.5%) | 6,699 |41.6% [(27.1%-56.1%) |2,624|58.1% [ (50.4%-65.9%) | 3,979
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 92.7% |(77.0%-100.0%) | 280 A A A A A A
Asian** 31.0%| (0.0%-66.1%) | 128 | » A A A A A
Black or African American** 77.9%((52.1%-100.0%) | 219 A A A A A A
Hispanic 58.7% | (35.1%-82.3%) | 491 | ~ A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* | 0.0% | (0.0%-0.0%) 0 A A A A A A
White** 56.0% | (51.2%-60.7%) [13,290] ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 55.2%| (33.4%-77.1%) | 530 | ~ A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who indicated that their child was physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on all of the past seven days (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic
categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often do you feel that your child is safe in your community or neighborhood? (kn44)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Usually’ or 'Always’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total [ 94.3% | (90.8%-97.9%) [25,387(95.0%[(91.6%-98.4%) [12,162]93.7% | (89.2%-98.2%) [13,051
----Grade----
Kindergarten 95.2% | (92.4%-98.1%) [12,705[95.7% [(92.1%-99.2%) | 6,016 |94.8% | (90.0%-99.6%) | 6,612
Grade 3 93.6% | (87.5%-99.8%) [12,462[94.2% [(89.4%-99.0%) | 5,998 |93.0% [(85.3%-100.0%) | 6,367
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 302 A A A A A A
Asian** 94.7% | (83.0%-100.0%) | 391 | A A A A A A
Black or African American** 85.0% | (66.2%-100.0%) | 239 A A A A A A
Hispanic 92.8% | (80.2%-100.0%) | 776 | A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander* [100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 94.2% | (90.9%-97.5%) [22,308| A A A A A A
Multiple races** 97.9% | (93.6%-100.0%) | 939 | A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Usually’ or 'Always' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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2015 MAINE INTEGRATED YOUTH HEALTH SURVEY
K/3 Detailed Report - Maine (weighted)
How often do you feel that your child is safe at school? (kn46)
Percentage of parents who answered 'Usually’ or 'Always’

Total Female Male

% | cl | N % | cl | N % | cl | N
Total | 97.4% | (96.2%-98.5%) [26,18498.3% | (96.9%-99.8%) [12,53196.5% |(94.8%-98.1%) 13,479
----Grade----
Kindergarten 97.3% | (95.4%-99.3%) |13,027|96.9% | (93.9%-99.9%) | 6,055 [97.7% [(95.7%-99.7%) | 6,894
Grade 3 97.6% | (96.1%-99.1%) |12,937]99.7% |(99.1%-100.0%) | 6,329 |95.6% |(93.0%-98.2%) | 6,512
----Race/Ethnicity----
American Indian or Alaskan Native** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 302 A A A A A A
Asian** 94.7% | (83.6%-100.0%) | 391 A A A A A A
Black or African American** 92.2% | (74.5%-100.0%) | 259 A A A A A A
Hispanic 97.6% | (92.4%-100.0%) | 816 A A A A A A
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander** |100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 22 A A A A A A
White** 97.6% | (96.5%-98.7%) (23,121 ~ A A A A A
Multiple races** 100.0% [(100.0%-100.0%) | 939 A A A A A A

*Estimate suppressed due to small cell sizes. *Non-Hispanic. "Data by gender and race/ethnicity are not shown due to small cell sizes in several categories.
Cl = 95% Confidence Interval
N = Number of parents who answered 'Usually’ or 'Always' (weighted). Note: Due to missing data, the sum of demographic categories may not equal the overall total.
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